5.1DE-STA-CO     Subject to technical modifications without notice
Straight line clamps, RAKO system
Two-hand operation
(the push rod and the hand lever
are operated separately)
One-hand operation
(the push rod and handle
lever/hand wheel are operated

lever/hand wheel are operated
simultaneously)
rapid stroke
clamping
stroke
5.3DE-STA-CO     Subject to technical modifications without notice
Mounting type Operating method Model-no. Max. Clamping force FS Rapid stroke Max. Weight
two-hand one-hand one-hand holding with an operating force FB S clamping ~
operation operation operation force stroke
1) push rod 2) 400 and S1
order 500 mm strokes
separately; available on request
see FB FS
push rod and page 5.4
hand lever hand lever hand wheel [N] [N] [N] [mm] [mm] [kg]
flange base ■ FO-082-40 1500 450 40 2,5 0,325
■ FO-1201) 3000 1900 100, 200, 300 3 0,540
■ FO-121-45 3000 1900 45 3 0,665
■ FO-122-45 3000 550 45 3 0,610
■ FO-1601) 9000 2500 100, 200, 3002) 4 1,240
■ FO-161-60 9000 2500 60 4 1,540
■ FO-162-60 9000 850 60 4 1,430
■ FO-2201) 18000 3000 100, 200, 300 4 2,655
■ FO-221-80 18000
100
3000 80 4 3,385
front flange ■ FL-1201) 3000 1900 100, 200, 300 3 0,485
■ FL-121-45 3000 1900 45 3 0,610
■ FL-122-45 3000 550 45 3 0,550
■ FL-1601) 9000 2500 100, 200, 3002) 4 1,130
■ FL-161-60 9000 2500 60 4 1,430
■ FL-162-60 9000 850 60 4 1,325
screw-in thread ■ G-082-40 1500 450 40 2,5 0,300
■ G-1201) 3000 1900 100, 200, 300 3 0,470
■ G-121-45 3000 1900 45 3 0,595
■ G-122-45 3000 550 45 3 0,535

with push rod and hand lever
Different designs
R
A
K
O
 c
la
m
psStraight line clamps, RAKO system
5.4 Subject to technical modifications without notice DE-STA-CO
Mounting type part no. available
without rapid strokes S A A1 A2 A3 A4 A8 B B1 B2 Dh8 D1 D2 D3 D4
push rod (order push rod ~ ~ ~
separately)
Flange base FO-120 100, 200, 300 – 44 19 12 6,3 8,5 52 68 40 12 35 – 6,5 20
FO-160 100, 200, 300 40 62 11 12 12 10 70 90 52 16 46 – 9 25
FO-220 100, 200, 300 50 75 13 20 15 12 90 115 69 22 60 – 11 36
Front flange FL-120 100, 200, 300 – 44 44 12 6 8,5 52 68 – 12 30f7 40 6,5 20
FL-160 100, 200, 300 – 60 – 14 14 10 68 73 – 16 40f7 52 9 25
Screw-in thread
G-120 100, 200, 300 – 44 – 12 10 8,5 – – – 12 M30x1,5 40 – 20
push rod
part no. for rapid weight for